
 
HALF YEARLY EXAMINATIONS (2024 – 2025) 

CLASS V 

DATE SUBJECT 

Tuesday, 13th August 2024 English Literature 

Wednesday, 14th August 2024  Geography 

Friday, 16th August 2024 Mathematics 

Wednesday, 21st August 2024 

Hindi 

Bengali 

Thursday, 22nd August 2024  History 

Friday, 23rd August 2024 Science 

Tuesday, 27th August 2024 English Language 

Wednesday, 28th August 2024 Spelling & Dictation 

1.      Maximum marks for each examination is 40. 

2.  The syllabus for the examinations will be notified by the Class Teachers in the Google  

Classroom. 

3.           Students are to bring a transparent pouch with pen, pencil, eraser, ruler, colour pencils etc. 
4. Students must report to school by 8:15 a.m. on days of their examinations and will be  

dispersed against I.D. Cards at 10:05 a.m. from Gate No. 3. They need not come to  

school on the days when no examination is scheduled. 

6.  Normal classes, morning basketball practice and afternoon activity classes will remain  

suspended from Monday, 12th August 2024 to Thursday, 29th August 2024. 
7.      Normal classes will resume from Friday, 30th August, 2024.  
 


